07/02/2012	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: _0919672 B.C. LTD.
Najeeb Zuberi	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 733 Forestridge Lane
Execution Date(s) April 15, 2012	Street Address. 733 Polestinge Laite 700 Polestinge
$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	
	City: Kelowna
Security Agreement Change of Name	cords Division
Joint Research Agreement	State: British Columbia
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>CA</u> Zip: V1V2Y3
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖄 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,671,907	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: William M. Hobby, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 157 E. New England Avenue, #375	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Winter Park	8. Payment Information
State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>32789</u>	
Phone Number: 407-644-8888	07/02/2012 LMARTIN 00000007 6671307
Docket Number: 11-6251	01 FC:8021 40.00 OP
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: WILM, Holl 6-27-2012	
Signature	
William M. Hobby, III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 028503 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS AGREEMENT shall be dated the 15th day of April, 2012, for the purposes of registration in the United States Patent Office.

WHEREAS, I, NAJEEB ZUBERI, of 733 Forestridge Lane, Kelowna, British Columbia, V1V 2Y3, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Patentee") did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Sleep Apnea Avoidance Process and Apparatus, Patent No. US 6,671,907 BI dated January 6, 2004; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of the said patent, and

WHEREAS, 0919672 B.C. LTD., a company duly incorporated in the Province of British Columbia, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose mailing address is care of 733 Forestridge Lane, Kelowna, British Columbia, V1V 2Y3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Province of British Columbia, Canada

Before me personally appeared said NAJEEB ZUBERI and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

DECLARED before me at Kelowna, Province of British Columbia, this 15th day of April 2012

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

NAJEEB ZUBERI

David M. Towill Barrister and Solicitor 700- 1708 Dologin Avenue Kelowna, BC V1Y 9S4 Phone: 763-9200

RECORDED: 07/02/2012